is LKR in which most of the transactions are denominated, and most of other currencies are considered foreign currencies
for loan repayment purposes. Certain trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are denominated in foreign
currencies.

The Company's financial statements which are presented in Sri Lankan Rupees, are affected by foreign exchange fluctuations
through both translation risk and transaction risk. Changes in foreign currency exchange rates may affect the company's
profits or losses. For example weakening of the Sri Lanka Rupee against the United States Dollar can have adverse effects
on the company's profitability through its impact on repayment of loans taken by foreign currencies through Department of
Treasury.

The table below shows the Company's sensitivity to reasonable possible change in exchange rate of LKR against USD, Euro
and Japanese Yen assessed by the Company, while all other variables are held constant. The USD and Japanese Yen are the
major currencies in which Company's financial instruments are denominated after the Company's presentation and document
currency - LKR. The impact of the movement in exchange rates of USD, Euro and Japanese Yen on profit are given in the table
below;

Sensitivity of the exchange rate of USD against LKR

	 2022	 2021
			   Increase/ 	 Increase/
			   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
			   in profit (LKR)	 in profit (LKR)

10 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 10%) of the USD		  	 (2,295,761,101)	 (212,157,236)
15 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 15%) of the USD	 		  (3,443,641,652)	 (318,235,854)
20 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 20%) of the USD		  	 (4,591,522,203)	 (424,314,471)

Sensitivity of the exchange rate of Euro against LKR

	 2022	 2021
			   Increase/ 	 Increase/
			   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
			   in profit (LKR)	 in profit (LKR)

10 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 10%) of the Euro		  	 (4,578,571)	 (34,882)
15 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 15%) of the Euro		  	 (6,867,856)	 (52,323)
20 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 20%) of the Euro		  	 (9,157,142)	 (69,764)

Sensitivity of the exchange rate of Japanese Yen against LKR

	 2022	 2021
			   Increase/ 	 Increase/
			   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
			   in profit (LKR)	 in profit (LKR)

10 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 10%) of the Yen		  	 (2,097,366,253)	 (1,928,424)
15 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 15%) of the Yen			   (3,146,049,379)	 (2,892,637)
20 % appreciation/ depreciation (2021 - 20%) of the Yen		  	 (4,194,732,505)	 (3,856,849)

Airport and Aviation Services (Sri Lanka) (Private) Limited
Annual Report 2022

98

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Company's interest rate risk arises from long term borrowings denominated in USD, Euro, and Japanese Yen. These are
issued at fixed rates and thus it mitigates the cash flow interest rate risks on borrowings. This will further the be mitigated by
the cash held at variable rates. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the company to fair value interest rate risk.

The Company has considered movements in these interest rates over the last years and has concluded that the movement in